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Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2015 2016 2017E 2018E
Normalized profit 256 322 416 500
Net profit 359 407 476 570
EPS (Bt)-Norm 0.33 0.42 0.54 0.65
EPS (Bt) 0.47 0.53 0.62 0.74
% EPS growth 97.19 13.45 16.89 19.76
Dividend (Bt) 0.06 0.26 0.31 0.37
BV/share (Bt) 3.01 3.22 3.57 3.94
EV/EBITDA (x) 23.1 23.0 16.6 14.5
PER (x) - Norm 30.0 23.9 18.5 15.4
PER (x) 21.5 18.9 16.2 13.5
PBV(x) 3.3 3.1 2.8 2.5
Dividend yield (%) 0.6 2.6 3.1 3.7
YE No. of shares (mn) 770 770 770 770
No. of shares- full dilution 770 770 770 770
Par (Bt) 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (27/04/2017)

SET Index

Foreign limit/actual (%)
Paid-up shares (million)

Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt m)

Avg daily T/O (Bt m) (2017 YTD)
Hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2017 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts

SET Index

10.00
1,566.77

49.00/40.70

770.33
25.08
7,703.29
78.83

12.40, 6.75, 9.74

Price (Bt)

15.00

1,750.00
1,600.00
1,450.00
1,300.00
1,150.00
1,000.00
850.00
700.00
550.00
400.00

13.50
12.00
10.50
9.00
7.50
6.00
4.50
3.00
1.50

Source: SET
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FINANSIA SYRUS

Income Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Costs of sales

Gross profit

SGE&A costs
Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interests
Normalized earnings
Extraordinary items
Net profit

2014
19,092
18,300

814
621
193
22
215
255
22
44
149
1
128
54
182

2015
21,515
20,443

1,125

751
374
53
427
466
33
92
302
8
256
102
359

2016 2017E
23,823 26,730
22,710 25,423

1,155 1,374

707 791
448 583
42 67
490 650
540 703
25 37
101 139
364 474

0 8
322 416
85 60
407 476

2018E
29,403
27,936
1,541
840
701

73

774
829

43

167
564

9

500

70

570

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Cash& equivalents
Account receivable
Inventory

Other current asset
Total current asset
Investment

PPE

Other asset

Total assets

Short term loan loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt
Other LT liabilities
Total LT liabilities
Total liabilities
Registered capital
Paid up capital

Share premium

Legal reserve
Retained earnings
Minority Interest
Shareholders' equity

2014
65
2,823
1,948
359
5,194
0
330
123
5,647
1,647
1,402
187
208
3,444
19
54
73
3,517
800
770
351
80
863
6
2,130

Source: Company data, FSS research

2015
78
3,019
1,539
409
5,045
0

304
137
5,486
1,369
1,277
86
375
3,108
3

59

62
3,170
800
770
351
80
1,058

2,316

2016 2017E
206 85
4,117 3,828
2,092 1,914
628 509
7,043 6,337
0 0

406 401
130 153
7,578 6,890
2,080 1,527
2,018 1,576
194 230
395 453
4,687 3,787
333 282
74 67
408 349
5,094 4,136
800 800
770 770
351 351
80 80
1,218 1,500
0 0
2,483 2,754

2018E
84
4,211
2,105
560
6,960
0
385
168
7,513
1,798
1,734
238
498
4,269
133
74
206
4,475
800
770
351
80
1,784
0
3,038
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Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Net profit

Depreciation &

Change in working capital
Other adjustments

Cash flow from operation
Capital expenditure
Others

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Others

Cash flow from financing

Net change in cash

2014
182
40
-1,247
13
-1,012
-18

2015
359
39

88
116
602
-12
-14

575
-392
-10
-163

-565
11

2016
407
50
-910
-199
-652
-152
8
-145
-796
1,152
8
-248
0
913
117

2017E
476
53

2018E
570
55
-417
-6
202
-39
-15
-55
148
133

-285

-151
-3

Important Ratios (Consolidated)

Growth (%)
Revenues

Net profit

Norm profit
Profitability Ratios (%)
Gross profit margin
EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalized ROE
Risk (x)

D/E (x)

Net D/E (x)

Per share data (Bt)
Reported EPS

Norm EPS

FCF

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

EV/EBTDA

Dividend yield (%)

2014

1.8
-18.0
-28.6

4.3
1.0
0.7
1.0
2.1
6.1

1.65
0.86

0.24
0.17
-1.35
2.77
0.00
1.00

42.35
60.23
3.62
43.64
0.00

2015

12.8
97.2
100.5

5.2
1.7
1.2
1.7
4.0
11.5

1.37
0.62

0.47
0.33
0.75
3.01
0.06
1.00

21.48
30.04
3.33
23.10
0.60

2016

10.6
13.5
25.6

4.8
1.9
1.4
1.7
4.5
13.4

2.05
1.00

0.53
0.42
-1.03
3.22
0.26
1.00

18.93
23.91
3.10
23.05
2.64

2017E

12.3
16.9
29.0

5.1
2.2
1.6
1.8
5.2
15.9

1.50
0.73

0.62
0.54
0.86
3.57
0.31
1.00

16.19
18.53
2.80
16.62
3.09

2018E

10.0
19.8
20.2

5.2
2.4
1.7
1.9
6.3
17.3

1.47
0.71

0.74
0.65
0.19
3.94
0.37
1.00

13.52
15.42
2.54
14.53
3.70
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2016
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